“Čia Market”, and the sale of raw materials, production and services to AB "Klaipėdos Pienas. 

19. EVENTS AFTER THE REPORTING PERIOD 

On 2nd August 2021 the Extraordinary General Meeting of Shareholders of the Company decided to reduce the 

share capital of the Company by EUR 580,000 (five hundred and eighty thousand) by canceling (part of) 2,000,000 (two 

million) ordinary registered shares of the Company with a nominal value of EUR 0.29 per share. 

The purpose of the reduction of the authorized capital is the cancellation of a part of its own shares purchased and owned